Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Presray Corporation		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DoorDam, LLC	
Street Address:	32 Nelson Hill Road, PO Box 200	
City:	Wassaic	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12592	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78580212	DOORDAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6464240770

Email: rosmemarie.mannino@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue - 19th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0802-016T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.
Signature:	/Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr./

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0883

900075723

—CH \$40

Date:	05/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0884 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND OF APPLICATION

FOR REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, The Presray Corporation, a corporation of New York, having a

place of business at of business at 32 Nelson Hill Road, PO Box 200, Wassiac, NY

12592 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the following Trademark and the below identified application for

United States Registration thereof:

Trademark: DOORDAM

Ser. No.

78/580,212

Filed

March 4, 2005

WHEREAS, DoorDam, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a

place of business at 32 Nelson Hill Road, PO Box 200, Wassiac NY 12592,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified

Trademark and the said application for United States Registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does

hereby assign, transfer and sell to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and

interest in and to the above-identified Trademark and the said United States

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0885

application Ser. No. 78/580,212 for registration thereof, and of any registration

granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and

symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this

transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

The Presray Corporation

by Man W. Smith

its President

Dated: 4pr. 1 27, 2007

RECORDED: 05/01/2007